

Bid Tabulation Sheet
New Bedford Port Authority
North Terminal Phase 2 Bulkhead Expansion Project

Date: May 10, 2024 (11:00 AM ET)

			ENGINEER ESTIMATE		S & R Corporation		ACK Marine & Gen. Contracting, LLC		Manafort Transit, LLC		Robert B. Our Marine Division, LLC		D.W. White Construction, LLC		Cashman Dredging & Marine Contracting Co., LLC	
			Total Bid (w/ALTs)	\$ 7,385,910	Total Bid (w/ALTs)	\$ 6,945,775	Total Bid (w/ALTs)	\$ 7,984,065	Total Bid (w/ALTs)	\$ 8,372,785	Total Bid (w/ALTs)	\$ 9,789,920	Total Bid (w/ALTs)	\$ 11,301,495	Total Bid (w/ALTs)	\$ 12,765,395
BASE BID ITEMS			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1a	Terminal Construction Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$500,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$517,228.34	\$517,228.34	\$925,000.00	\$925,000.00	\$985,000.00	\$985,000.00
1b	Dredging & Disposal Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$327,144.06	\$327,144.06	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
2	Site Preparation	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$1,905,190.02	\$1,905,190.02	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,875,000.00	\$2,875,000.00
3	Construction of Terminal Expansion Drilled Rock Sockets	EA	14	\$1,150,000.00	\$122,000.00	\$1,708,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$1,540,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$1,932,000.00	\$86,649.60	\$1,213,094.40	\$171,600.00	\$2,402,400.00	\$275,000.00	\$3,850,000.00
4	Furnish & Install King Pile Wall	LF	90	\$1,311,060.32	\$3,500.00	\$315,000.00	\$15,350.00	\$1,381,500.00	\$12,400.00	\$1,116,000.00	\$15,935.09	\$1,434,158.10	\$25,250.00	\$2,272,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$495,000.00
4a	Furnish & Install King Pile Wall – Unit Price	LF	1	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$15,707.00	\$15,707.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Furnish & Install CIP Concrete Retaining Wall	LF	45	\$45,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$64,125.00	\$2,626.00	\$118,170.00	\$3,320.62	\$149,427.90	\$4,025.00	\$181,125.00	\$3,800.00	\$171,000.00
6	Furnish & Install Fendering System	EA	5	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$23,400.00	\$117,000.00	\$43,674.21	\$218,371.05	\$48,900.00	\$244,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$135,000.00
7	Placement & Compaction of Backfill Material (from North Terminal Phase 1)	CY	2,500	\$37,500.00	\$23.00	\$57,500.00	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	\$44.00	\$110,000.00	\$23.31	\$58,275.00	\$19.00	\$47,500.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
8	Placement & Compaction of Backfill Material (Imported)	CY	14,185	\$709,250.00	\$65.00	\$922,025.00	\$74.00	\$1,049,690.00	\$93.00	\$1,319,205.00	\$76.10	\$1,079,478.50	\$44.50	\$631,232.50	\$67.00	\$950,395.00
9	Furnish & Install CIP Inlet Structure	EA	1	\$475,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$217,949.52	\$217,949.52	\$314,200.00	\$314,200.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
10	Furnish & Install Concrete Box Culvert (4'x6')	LF	445	\$1,468,500.00	\$750.00	\$333,750.00	\$900.00	\$400,500.00	\$894.00	\$397,830.00	\$1,115.15	\$496,241.75	\$1,350.00	\$600,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$534,000.00
11	Furnish & Install Drainage Infrastructure	LS	1	\$359,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$96,937.10	\$96,937.10	\$439,275.00	\$439,275.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
12	Furnish & Install CIP Outfall Structure	EA	1	\$375,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$225,428.86	\$225,428.86	\$303,200.00	\$303,200.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
13	Terminal Berth Dredging To -15 + 1' OD MLLW (CAD Cell No. 4 Disposal)	CY	10,000	\$288,000.00	\$60.00	\$600,000.00	\$38.50	\$385,000.00	\$97.00	\$970,000.00	\$142.57	\$1,425,700.00	\$82.50	\$825,000.00	\$70.00	\$700,000.00
14	Excavation & Disposal of Soft Sediments (CAD Cell No. 4 Disposal)	CY	5,250	\$155,555.56	\$60.00	\$315,000.00	\$73.00	\$383,250.00	\$60.00	\$315,000.00	\$39.53	\$207,532.50	\$53.25	\$279,562.50	\$190.00	\$997,500.00
15	Site Improvements	LS	1	\$217,044.44	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$150,621.51	\$150,621.51	\$166,225.00	\$166,225.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
16	Misc. Police Details/Detours	Allowance	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
17	Obstruction Removal by Excavation	CY	10	\$50,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$34,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,321.70	\$13,217.00	\$1,620.00	\$16,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00
18	Debris and Obstruction Removal and Disposal for Dredge Areas	TONS	10	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$28,750.00	\$1,321.70	\$13,217.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
SubTotal Base Bid Items =				\$ 7,385,910		\$ 6,945,775		\$ 7,984,065		\$ 8,372,785		\$ 9,789,920		\$ 11,301,495		\$ 12,765,395
Total (including ALL of the Above Items) =				\$ 7,385,910		\$ 6,945,775		\$ 7,984,065		\$ 8,372,785		\$ 9,789,920		\$ 11,301,495		\$ 12,765,395